

Consent to the processing of personal data and receipt of electronic notifications

The present consent determines the procedure for personal data processing in the Autonomous Non-Commercial Organization "International and Comparative Law Research Center" (Tax Identification Number 7707492159, Registration number 1147799008961), registered at: 14 bldg. 3 Kadashevskaya Naberezhnaya, Moscow, 119017, Russia ("**Operator**").

Purposes of personal data processing:

- filling in the registration form (application) for processing the User's application as a participant
 of the Summer School on Public International Law ("Summer School"), the form for filling in of
 which is available on the Operator's website at the network addresses:
 https://iclrc.ru/ru/projects/summer-school, https://iclrc.ru/en/projects/summer-school, as well as https://iclrc.ru/en/projects/summer-school, as well as the use of personal data for registration of a Summer School participant;
- establishing contact with the User for the purpose of consulting and informing on the Summer School issues;
- User identification when participating in the Summer School;
- use of the Summer School application;
- storage of personal data until the closing ceremony of awarding certificates to the participants at the end of the Summer School;
- providing the User with access to services, information and/or materials contained at the network addresses: <u>http://iclrc.ru/; https://iclrc.ru/en;</u>
- collection of anonymized data to obtain information about Users' activities on the website in order to improve the quality of the website and its content.

List of personal data, for the processing of which consent is given:

- name, surname, patronymic (if any);
- date of birth, citizenship;
- e-mail address;
- telephone numbers;
- information about education, profession, specialty and qualification (name of educational institution, academic degree).

List of actions with personal data or their aggregate for which consent is given: collection, recording, systematization, accumulation, storage, clarification (update, modification), extraction, use, transfer of data to the Advisory Board, depersonalization, blocking, deletion, destruction of personal data.

The above personal data will be processed by mixed (automated, non-automated) processing of personal data.

This consent shall be valid from the date of its signing until the purposes of personal data processing are achieved or until the date of its withdrawal by sending a notice to the Operator by e-mail to the Operator's e-mail address info@iclrc.ru marked "Revocation of consent to the processing of personal data".